

Waterloo Township

Located at: 9773 Mt. Hope Rd. Munith, MI 49259

517-596-8200 office/517-596-8600 fax

Hours: 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM Monday, Tuesday, Thursday &

Friday, Wednesday 1:00 - 5:00PM

www.waterlootwpmi.com

- Public Hearing Notice -Waterloo Township <u>Tuesday, February 16, 2021 at 7:00pm</u>

The Waterloo Township Planning Commission will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, February 16, 2021 at 7:00pm at the Waterloo Township Offices located at 9773 Mt. Hope Road, Munith, MI 49259. The purpose of the Public Hearing is to receive public comment on a special land use permit application for an extraction operation on parcels 000-10-01-451-001-00, 000-10-01-476-001-00 and 000-10-12-200-001-01. These parcels are owned by the Michigan Department of Natural Resources, Lansing, MI. Meyer Material Company, Dundee, MI. is the lessee of parcel 000-10-01-451-001-00 and has surface rights for the other two. The Jackson County Board of Commissioners, Jackson, MI. owns the Green Road right-of-way in sections 1 and 12. The application covers 17.78 acres on these parcels including 3.21 acres of Green Road right-of-way. A copy of the application and supporting documents may be viewed at the Township offices during regular business hours.

Due to Covid restrictions this may become a Zoom meeting

Written comments should be mailed to: Waterloo Township Offices, 9773 Mt. Hope Rd., Munith, MI 49259 or dropped off at the offices during regular business hours prior to February 15, 2021.

Individuals with special needs requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Waterloo Township Board by writing or calling the Clerk's Office, 9773 Mt. Hope Rd., Munith, MI 49259. Phone: 517-596-8400.

Ralph Schumacher Planning Commission Secretary